



2026:BHC-AS:23245-DB

Board Sr.No.:-19

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8668 OF 2025

Devidas Dhanaji Thali ...PETITIONER

V/S

Managing Director City Industrial DevelopmentRESPONDENT  
Corporation And Anr

None for Petitioner

Ms. Leena B. Patil, B-Panel Counsel for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE  
&  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ**

**DATE : 2nd July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/07/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**